

Chocolate Milk Brazil Nuts

Chocolate Milk Brazil Nuts 4kg

Brazil nuts coated in milk chocolate

Print date: 2022-08-03

Date of current version: 2022-08-03

Version: 2

Status: Definitive

Article code: 711004

Weight: 4 kilogram

Ingredient declaration

Ingredients: 79% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: E322 (**soya**), natural vanilla flavouring), 20% **brazil nuts**, glucose syrup, dextrin, glazing agent: E904.

May contain peanuts, other nuts and sesame.

Claims

- Suitable for vegetarians

Nutritional value

Nutrition*	Per 100g
Energy	2,364 kJ
Energy	563 kCal
Fats	37.4 g
- Saturated fatty acids	17.8 g
- Mono unsaturated fatty acids	12.3 g
- Poly unsaturated fatty acids	6.2 g
Carbohydrates	46.6 g
- Sugars	45.2 g
Fibers	3.7 g
Proteins	7.6 g
Salt	0.13 g
Sodium	0.05 g

*Calculated value

Allergens table

Allergens:- When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	No	No	No	No	No	No
FISH or its derivatives	No	No	No	No	No	No
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	No	No	No	No	No	No
MOLLUSCS	No	No	No	No	No	No
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
NUTS, tree nuts:	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	No	No	NO	No	No	No
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	No	NO
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	No	No	YES	No	No	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	No	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	No	No	No	No	No	No

Microbiological parameters

	Min	Target	Max	
Bacillus cereus		<100	1000	cfu/g
E. coli		0	10	cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae		<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella Absent in		25	25	g
Moulds		<1000	10000	cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus		<100	1000	cfu/g
Total aerobic colony count		<10000	100000	cfu/g

Organoleptic parameters

Brazil nuts coated in brown milk chocolate. Soft smooth surface. Crunchy but firm bite.

Packaging details

Blue bag in carton: 4kg

Storage advice

Store cool (17-21°C), dark and dry in closed packaging.

Process parameters

Chocolate production:

Receiving raw materials - unpacking - coating - glazing - polishing - sieving - temporary packing - drying - packing - storage

Packing:

Receiving raw materials and/or chocolate product(s) - unpacking - weighing - packing and metal detection - palletising - storage - distribution

Chocolate

Milk chocolate contains (calculated according EU Directive 2000/36/EC) a minimum of 30% cocoa solids

Physical parameters

Foreign material (glass, metal, brittle hard plastic, ceramics): Absent
 Foreign material (insects, rodents, etc): Absent
 Foreign material (organic & harmless): 0.1% (w/w)
 Impurities (other): 5 (n/1000kg)

Ingredient breakdown

Ingredient	Percentage	Allergens	Source	Country of origin
milk chocolate	79.28%			Belgium
↳ sugar	40.04%			Africa; Asia; Europe; North America; Oceania; South America
↳ cocoa butter	13.48%			Cameroon; Congo; Congo, the Democratic Republic of the; Côte d'Ivoire; Equatorial Guinea; Gabon; Ghana; Nigeria; Sao Tome and Principe; Sierra Leone; Togo
↳ whole milk powder	13.08%	Milk		Europe; New Zealand; United Kingdom
↳ cocoa mass	11.89%			Cameroon; Congo; Congo, the Democratic Republic of the; Côte d'Ivoire; Equatorial Guinea; Gabon; Ghana; Nigeria; Sao Tome and Principe; Sierra Leone; Togo
↳ emulsifier: E322	0.40%	Soya		Brazil; China; Germany; India; Italy; Serbia
↳ natural vanilla flavouring	0.39%			French Polynesia; India; Indonesia; Madagascar; Mexico; Papua New Guinea; Uganda
brazil nuts	19.82%	Nuts, Brazil nut		Bolivia, Plurinational State of; Brazil; Peru
water *	0.32%			Germany
glucose syrup	0.23%			Austria; Czech Republic; Germany;

			Hungary; Poland; Slovakia
dextrin	0.19%	tapioca	Thailand
coconut oil *	0.05%		India; Indonesia; Philippines
ethanol *	0.05%		Asia; Europe; South America
glazing agent: E904	0.03%		India; Indonesia; Thailand
emulsifier: E471 *	0.02%		Argentina; Austria; Bulgaria; Czech Republic; France; Germany; Hungary; Moldova, Republic of; Poland; Romania; Russian Federation; Serbia; Slovakia; Spain; Ukraine
thickener: E415 *	0.00%		Austria; Czech Republic; Germany; Hungary; Italy; Slovakia; Slovenia; Switzerland
preservative: E200 *	0.00%		Germany
acidity regulator: E330 *	0.00%		Austria; Belgium; Colombia; El Salvador; France; Germany; India; Netherlands; Russian Federation; Ukraine

*) Processing aid

GMO-information

This product is free from genetically modified organisms (GMO) in accordance with EC regulation 1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003: Yes